6.​ REPORT FROM THE PROVOST AND VICE-PRESIDENT ACADEMIC 

R. Iannacito-Provenzano reported on the implementation of the Academic Plan, noting 
that the local plans will be finalized this summer, including mechanisms for regular 
review and cross-unit collaboration; the onboarding of one hundred and five (105) 
inaugural residents in the School of Medicine’s postgraduate medical education at 
William Osler Health System; and the high level of applications received for inaugural 
entrance scholarships at the SoM. 

R. Iannacito-Provenzano announced that the University achieved the largest